

44849.3.18

TIP NO W-5703R
FED AID NO HSIP-0132(013)
NC 132 (COLLEGE RD.) & BRAGG DR. OFFSET LEFTS
NC 132 (COLLEGE RD) & BRAGG DR. IN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON

0.097 MILES

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

| | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|------|--|----------|-----|-----------|------------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | | 40,000.00 |
| 0002 | 0000400000-N | 801 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING | Lump Sum | | | 15,000.00 |
| 0003 | 0000810000-N | SP | GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (MHR) MANUAL LITTER PICKUP | 1 | MHR | 625.00 | 625.00 |
| 0004 | 0036000000-E | 225 | UNDERCUT EXCAVATION | 200 | CY | 62.00 | 12,400.00 |
| 0005 | 0043000000-N | 226 | GRADING | Lump Sum | | | 320,000.00 |
| 0006 | 0195000000-E | 265 | SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL | 200 | CY | 85.00 | 17,000.00 |
| 0007 | 0196000000-E | 270 | GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION | 200 | SY | 7.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 0008 | 0318000000-E | 300 | FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS | 10 | TON | 120.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 0009 | 0320000000-E | 300 | FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE | 20 | SY | 7.00 | 140.00 |
| 0010 | 0372000000-E | 310 | 18" RC PIPE CULV III | 44.5 | LF | 260.00 | 11,570.00 |
| 0011 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5") | 780 | SY | 52.00 | 40,560.00 |
| 0012 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3") | 75 | SY | 112.00 | 8,400.00 |
| 0013 | 1491000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C | 155 | TON | 175.00 | 27,125.00 |
| 0014 | 1503000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C | 130 | TON | 190.00 | 24,700.00 |
| 0015 | 1523000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C | 170 | TON | 170.00 | 28,900.00 |
| 0016 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 25 | TON | 855.00 | 21,375.00 |
| 0017 | 2044000000-E | 815 | 6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE | 200 | LF | 42.00 | 8,400.00 |
| 0018 | 2253000000-E | 840 | PIPE COLLARS | 0.447 | CY | 10,000.00 | 4,470.00 |
| 0019 | 2542000000-E | 846 | 1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER | 420 | LF | 42.00 | 17,640.00 |
| 0020 | 2549000000-E | 846 | 2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER | 40 | LF | 80.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 0021 | 2605000000-N | 848 | CONCRETE CURB RAMPS | 1 | EA | 3,700.00 | 3,700.00 |
| 0022 | 2627000000-E | 852 | 4" CONC ISLAND COVER | 175 | SY | 85.00 | 14,875.00 |
| 0023 | 3656000000-E | 876 | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE | 85 | SY | 7.00 | 595.00 |
| 0024 | 4025000000-E | 901 | CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN TYPE E | 6.25 | SF | 22.00 | 137.50 |
| 0025 | 4072000000-E | 903 | SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN | 13 | LF | 6.00 | 78.00 |
| 0026 | 4102000000-N | 904 | SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E | 1 | EA | 375.00 | 375.00 |
| 0027 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | | | 107,000.00 |
| 0028 | 4510000000-N | 1190 | LAW ENFORCEMENT | 24 | HR | 100.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 0029 | 4650000000-N | 1251 | TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS | 40 | EA | 8.50 | 340.00 |
| 0030 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 | 126 | LF | 2.30 | 289.80 |
| 0031 | 4695000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS | 888 | LF | 4.60 | 4,084.80 |
| 0032 | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS | 290 | LF | 10.00 | 2,900.00 |
| 0033 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 8 | EA | 165.00 | 1,320.00 |
| 0034 | 4810000000-E | 1205 | PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" | 1,100 | LF | 1.00 | 1,100.00 |
| 0035 | 4875000000-N | 1205 | REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC | 4 | EA | 75.00 | 300.00 |
| 0036 | 4900000000-N | 1251 | PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS | 16 | EA | 110.00 | 1,760.00 |
| 0037 | 4905100000-N | SP | NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER | 40 | EA | 110.00 | 4,400.00 |
| 0038 | 4915000000-E | 1264 | 7' U-CHANNEL POSTS | 2 | EA | 55.00 | 110.00 |

44849.3.18

TIP NO W-5703R
FED AID NO HSIP-0132(013)
NC 132 (COLLEGE RD.) & BRAGG DR. OFFSET LEFTS
NC 132 (COLLEGE RD.) & BRAGG DR. IN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON

0.097 MILES

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

| | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|------|--|----------|-----|-----------|------------|
| 0039 | 4957000000-N | 1264 | OBJECT MARKERS (TYPE **) (TYPE 3) | 2 | EA | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 0040 | 5255000000-N | 1413 | PORTABLE LIGHTING | Lump Sum | | | 15,000.00 |
| 0041 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 360 | LF | 5.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 0042 | 6006000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 30 | TON | 125.00 | 3,750.00 |
| 0043 | 6009000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL B | 10 | TON | 125.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 0044 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 20 | TON | 125.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 0045 | 6015000000-E | 1615 | TEMPORARY MULCHING | 0.5 | ACR | 3,000.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 0046 | 6018000000-E | 1620 | SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING | 100 | LB | 3.50 | 350.00 |
| 0047 | 6021000000-E | 1620 | FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING | 0.5 | TON | 1,500.00 | 750.00 |
| 0048 | 6029000000-E | SP | SAFETY FENCE | 60 | LF | 8.00 | 480.00 |
| 0049 | 6030000000-E | 1630 | SILT EXCAVATION | 20 | CY | 75.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 0050 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 1,095 | SY | 3.00 | 3,285.00 |
| 0051 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 70 | LF | 2.50 | 175.00 |
| 0052 | 6071012000-E | SP | COIR FIBER WATTLE | 40 | LF | 20.00 | 800.00 |
| 0053 | 6071020000-E | SP | POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) | 5 | LB | 20.00 | 100.00 |
| 0054 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 0.5 | ACR | 6,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 0055 | 6087000000-E | 1660 | MOWING | 0.5 | ACR | 500.00 | 250.00 |
| 0056 | 6090000000-E | 1661 | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 50 | LB | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| 0057 | 6093000000-E | 1661 | FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 0.25 | TON | 1,400.00 | 350.00 |
| 0058 | 6096000000-E | 1662 | SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING | 50 | LB | 13.00 | 650.00 |
| 0059 | 6108000000-E | 1665 | FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING | 0.25 | TON | 1,300.00 | 325.00 |
| 0060 | 6114500000-N | 1667 | SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING | 10 | MHR | 175.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 0061 | 6114900000-E | SP | LITTER DISPOSAL | 1 | TON | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 0062 | 6117000000-N | SP | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 5 | EA | 500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 0063 | 6117500000-N | SP | CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE | 1 | EA | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 0064 | 6132000000-N | SP | GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE | 3 | EA | 250.00 | 750.00 |
| 0065 | 6132000000-N | SP | GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE CLEANOUT | 9 | EA | 250.00 | 2,250.00 |
| 0066 | 7048500000-E | 1705 | 16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD | 2 | EA | 1,250.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 0067 | 7060000000-E | 1705 | SIGNAL CABLE | 800 | LF | 4.75 | 3,800.00 |
| 0068 | 7120000000-E | 1705 | VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT) | 2 | EA | 1,250.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 0069 | 7144000000-E | 1705 | VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT) | 1 | EA | 1,575.00 | 1,575.00 |
| 0070 | 7300000000-E | 1715 | UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 1 INCH) | 50 | LF | 50.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 0071 | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT | 390 | LF | 12.00 | 4,680.00 |
| 0072 | 7456000000-E | 1726 | LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2) | 410 | LF | 2.10 | 861.00 |
| 0073 | 7642200000-N | 1743 | TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION | 2 | EA | 3,500.00 | 7,000.00 |
| | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | TOTAL | 825,101.10 |
| | | | ROADWAY ITEMS | | | SUB-TOTAL | 825,101.10 |

44849.3.18

TIP NO W-5703R

FED AID NO HSIP-0132(013)

NC 132 (COLLEGE RD.) & BRAGG DR. OFFSET LEFTS

NC 132 (COLLEGE RD) & BRAGG DR. IN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON

0.097 MILES

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC

1

825,101.10